

tITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-3 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 7014-7016/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in LPA No. 54/2006 & LPA No. 55/2006 & LPA No. 56/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SADHU SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Substitution allowed.

Delay condoned in filing SLPs.

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER