

ö
ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18206-18208/2009

SADHU SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32479-32480 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6022 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Wajanat Anasri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No. 32479-32480/2009 but the respondent has not appeared. Await service of notice on the respondent in SLP(C)No. 18206-18208/2009.

List the matters on 30.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s