

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18206-18208/2009

SADHU SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 21881 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21883 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2011
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Popli, adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In all the above cases, it is submitted that Mr. M.S. Doabia proposes to appear for the sole respondent, UT Chandigarh. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. List the matter on 11.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar