

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18206-18208/2009

SADHU SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 21881 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21883 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
 Mr. N.M. Popli, adv.
 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manpreet S. Doabia, adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.18206-208/09, service is complete. Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks further time for filing counter affidavit stating that counter is proposed to be filed in all the batch of cases. Since last opportunity has already been granted, I am not inclined to grant further time. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.17

-2-

In SLP(C) No.21883/10 Ld.counsel who has already appeared for the Union Territory of Chandigarh in the connected matter, seeks four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit. He has already appeared in the connected matters. I am inclined to grant four more weeks time.

List the incomplete matter on 14.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar