

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21525/2011

RATTAN SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T CHANDIGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that inadvertently process fee has not yet been paid and the
same will be paid within one week.

If steps are taken within time, issue notice.

List again on 11.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR