

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18206-18208/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in RFA No.2690/1990,RFA No.2692/1990,RFA No.2694/1990,LPA No.54/2006,LPA No.55/2006,LPA No.56/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SADHU SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32479-32480 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6022 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21881 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21883 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29261 of 2010

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15026-15030 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19537 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19538-19539 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21525 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22232 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27164 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25474-25478 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30808-30809 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anandita, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeals arising out of
SLP(C) Nos. 16697-16700/2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master