

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 18067/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2012, 07/03/2012, 27/2/2012 &
12/3/2012 in RFA No. 7124/2011, 5435/11 4458/11 & 6891/2011 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARDIAL SINGH & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
examine whether an appeal under Section 54 of the Land
Acquisition Act, 1894 or an LPA under the letters patent would
lie to the High Court against the impugned judgment rendered by
the High Court in Regular First Appeal, arising out of
proceedings under the said Act.

Call after two weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |