

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 15060/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in CWP No.13512/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

One month's time is granted to file copies of orders dated
11.3.2002 and 9.11.1992 as undertaken by letter dated 28.8.2012.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| A.R.-cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|