

SECTION IV B

Listed on 3.7.14
Court No.7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 40

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.25835 OF
2013.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing &
refiling SLP)

Ram Singh & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Territory Chandigarh

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before
the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2013, when the court was
pleased to pass the following order:-

" Exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned order is allowed.
Issue notice on the application
for condonation of delay, as also on
the special leave petition."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has on 30.06.2014 filed
Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole
respondent, but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so
far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court
with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR