

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25835/2013

RAM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14.08.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.16

12:28:42 IST

Reason: