

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25835/2013

RAM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special
September, 2014.

Leave Petition on Tuesday, the 23rd

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.09.18
17:22:30 IST
Reason: